

**4 Bail Matters 649/2026 STATE Vs. RAJIV
FIR NO. 159/2026 (KALINDI KUNJ)**

20.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohd. Shadan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Order requires some clarifications.

Put up for the same on **24.03.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /20.03.2026